Phone: 0471-2192810 0471-219846

State Banks' Staff Union (Kerala Circle)

(Affiliated to All India State Bank of India Staff Federation) Reg. No. 01-36-2000

<u>Circular No.15/24</u> To All Unit Secretaries



State Bank of India
Local Head Office
Poojappura
Thiruvananthapuram-695 012
Date 13.05.2024

Dear Comrade,

TEMPORARY SUSPENSION OF TIE-UP FACILITY WITH KIMS HEALTH

We reproduce hereunder the full text of letter No.GS/TVPM/CDO/386/24 dated 13th May, 2024 addressed to the Circle Development Officer, State Bank of India, Local Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram, the contents of which are self explicit.

Yours comradely,

(Akhil S)

General Secretary

"The Circle Development Officer State Bank of India Local Head Office Thiruvananthapuram

Dear Sir,

We are writing to express our concern regarding the temporary suspension of the post-treatment payment facility with KIMS Health, Thiruvananthapuram.

- 2. This decision has led to numerous inquiries from employees, causing anxiety about accessing treatment at KIMS Health, Thiruvananthapuram. As you are aware, a majority of medical bills processed at our Local Head Office and Administrative Office, Thiruvananthapuram, involve either the post-treatment payment facility or direct treatment availed by our employees from M/s KIMS Health. The suspension of tie up facility will result in the hospital charging the rate available for public, without any discount. Therefore, the suspension of this facility will undoubtedly impact a significant number of employees as well as the bank.
- 3. We trust that our bank will promptly address this legitimate concern of the workforce. We kindly request your office to take swift action to re-empanel M/s KIMS Health, Thiruvananthapuram at the earliest. This will ensure that staff welfare activities in our circle are maintained at a level that meets the expectations of the workforce."

STATE BANKS' STAFF UNION (KERALA CIRCLE)	ZINDABAD
ALL INDIA STATE BANK OF INDIA STAFF FEDERATION	
NCBE, UFBU.	